KENSINGTON
SCHOOL

Carrer dels Cavallers 31/33 (Pedralbes) - 08034 Barcelona
T932035457 - F932805067 - info@kensingtonschoolben.comr

Headmaster: Michael Bayes BA MA PGCE

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2017- 2018

Christmas Term 2017

Form One Induction Morning

Start of Term

Local Holiday (La Diada)

Local Holiday (La Merce)

National Holiday (La Hispanidad)
Half Term

Secondary Internal Exams — Phase 1
National Holiday (La Constitucion)
Puente

National Holiday (Im. Concep.)
Secondary Internal Exams — Phase 2

End of Term (10:30am)

Easter Term 2018
Start of term

Ski Trip

Half Term

End of Term (4:00pm)

Summer Term 2018

Start of Term

National Holiday

National Holiday (Pascua Granada)
Junior Play Week

Senior School Internal Exams

End of Term (10:30am)

Monday September 4™

Wednesday September 6™

Monday September 11"

Monday September 25"

Thursday October 12"

Monday 30", Tuesday October 31° & Wednesday Nov 1%
Monday 4™ & Tuesday 5" December
Wednesday December 6™

Thursday December 7%

Friday December 8"

Monday 11" - Wednesday 13" December

Friday December 22™

Monday January 8™

Sunday 11" February pm - Saturday 17" February am
Thursday 15" & Friday February 16™

Friday March 23™

Monday April 9™

Tuesday May 1%

Monday May 21* (School open for exams)
Tuesday 5" - Friday 8" June

Monday 11" — Friday 15" June

Friday June 22nd



